 Data sheet V1.1│ ZK1091-1001-xxxx
Beckhoff® and EtherCAT are registered trademarks of Beckhoff. Information is subject to change without notice and warranted only to the extent agreed in the terms
of contract. Beckhoff Automation GmbH & Co. KG, Huelshorstweg. 20, 33415 Verl, Germany, Tel.: +49 (0) 5246 963 0, Fax.: +49 (0) 5246 963 149,
ZK1091-1001-xxxx | Fibre-optic duplex cable, SC connector on both sides
Cable
Construction ZK1091-1001-xxxx
Single element  Strain relief elements aramid

 Manufacturing by crimping, glueing and polishing
 Conformance: IEC61754-4, RoHS
 Colour might vary
Fiber
Construction
 Optical fiber G50/125 µm, (referred to CCITT Rec. G.651 and
IEC 60793-2-10 type A1a) with optical core,
diameter 50 µm + /-2.5 µm and optical jacket, diameter 125 µm +/-2 µm
 Primary coating in two-coat acrylate construction, diameter 245 µm +/- 10 µm
Transmission properties
  Attenuation:
at 850 nm                                     max. 2.7 dB/km
at 1300 nm                                   max. 0.8 dB/km
 Numerical aperture                      0.200 +/- 0.015
Ordering information  Length
ZK1091-1001-0001 1.00 m
ZK1091-1001-0005 5.00 m
ZK1091-1001-0010 10.00 m
ZK1091-1001-0015 15.00 m
ZK1091-1001-0020 20.00 m
ZK1091-1001-0025 25.00 m
ZK1091-1001-0030 30.00 m
ZK1091-1001-0050 50.00 m
ZK1091-1001-0060 60.00 m
ZK1091-1001-0080 80.00 m
ZK1091-1001-0090 90.00 m
ZK1091-1001-0100 100.00 m
ZK1091-1001-0120 120.00 m
ZK1091-1001-0130 130.00 m
ZK1091-1001-0150 150.00 m
ZK1091-1001-0200 200.00 m